DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 11/18/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345201	B. WING		R	
NAME OF D	OVIDED OD CLIDDLIED	343201		CTREET ADDRESS SITV STATE ZID CODE	10/14/2015	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
GOLDEN I	IVINGCENTER - CHARL	OTTE		2616 EAST 5TH STREET		
				CHARLOTTE, NC 28204		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 333 SS=D	483.25(m)(2) RESIDE SIGNIFICANT MED E		F 333	3	11/17/15	
	The facility must ensu any significant medica	re that residents are free of ation errors.				
	by: Based on observation interviews the facility narcotic pain medicat 1 of 4 sample residen removing a medicationew can result in the the prescribed dose ordered. Findings included: A review of the manufacturer recommendation of patients necessary. For use in the manufacturer recommendation of the manufacturer recommendation of the manufacturer recommendation.	ion per physician's order for ts (Resident #30). Not n patch before applying a resident receiving more than if medication that has been facturer's information on patches recommended and adjusting the dose as in the geriatric population,		Preparation on and/or execution of this plan of correction does not constitute admission or agreement by the provide the truth of facts alleged or the conclusions set forth in the statement of deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared and/or executed solely becaut it is required by the provisions of the federal and state law. This plan of correction is submitted as the facility's credible allegations of compliance 1)On 10/14/15 the patch dated 10/10/1 was immediately removed from Reside #67. Two RNs witnessed the destruction of the patch by flushing it. RP and Nurs Practitioner were notified. No new order were given.	er of of ase 5 ent on se	
	The facility policy was medication administratransdermal drug deliapplication dated 05/2 purpose is to adminiss skin through proper patch must be placed transdermal administrold/used patch is rem of the new patch. The date and nurse's initiapatch is documented	reviewed for the specific ation procedure for		2)On 10/14/15 an immediate audit was completed of 100% of all Fentanyl patches to ensure that no other resider had 2 fentanyl patches in place. 3)Directed in-service on medication administration to be conducted on November 12th and 13th. In-service wibe conducted by an independent consultant pharmacist. Director of Clini education or designee will re-educate nurses on fentanyl patch application ar	II cal	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 11/18/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345201	B. WING			R	
	AME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2616 EAST 5TH STREET OLDEN LIVINGCENTER - CHARLOTTE			10/14/2015			
				CHARLOTTE, NC 28204			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 333	patch for Resident #3 apply one 50 microgr patch every three day pain. The patch was schedule. On 4/27/20 staff to check placemevery shift. A review of the electr Administration Recorthrough 10/31/2015 r Fentanyl patch applic 9:06 PM nurse docur location of the patch The next entry on 10 documentation indication the resident's che Based on an observa 10/14/2015 Nurse #1 Resident #30. The pand was located on the area. The eMar was 3:30 PM with the unit Fentanyl patch was a PM. An additional Fe	sician ordered a Fentanyl 30. Staff was ordered to be ram per hour transdermal sys related to generalized ordered to be removed per 315 a new order instructed bent of the Fentanyl patch are on the Fentanyl patch or the station. On 10/10/2015 at mentation indicated the on the left front shoulder. All 13/2015 at 9:52 PM further ated the patch was applied st. Sation at 3:26 PM on all located a Fentanyl patch on atch was dated 10/10/2015 at manager. It revealed a applied on 10/10/2015 at 9:06 antanyl patch had been	F 33		de that the Id fentanyl d with two h is applied. bw to lurse hipleted tanyl patch will then be then monthly esidents yl patch they cess.		
	On 10/14/2015 at 3:4 observed with the Fe clavicle area dated 1 removed the patch dapplying the patch da On 10/14/2015 at 3:4 the policy stated nurs	5 at 9:20 PM to the chest. 9 PM, Resident #30 was ntanyl patch on her right 0/13/2015. The unit manager ated 10/10/2015 before ated 10/13/2015. 9 PM the unit manager said ses should remove the used urse as a witness and					

Facility ID: 952971

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 11/18/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345201	B. WING			R 10/14/2015	
	E OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2616 EAST 5TH STREET CHARLOTTE, NC 28204			10/14/2013			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL : LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 333	sharps container. His nurse passing the mold/used patch befor old/used patch was at then the nurse was the manager and documentatit was not on the Resident #30 was of on her right clavicle area daunit manager removed 10/10/2015 from the Nurse #2 had failed dated 10/10/2015. A review of Resident revealed the resident rapidly progressing Aulcer stage 4 right be depressive disorder, primary generalized dermatosis. The profindicated pain manaresident was receiving A review of the care issues, advance direand long term care in recall due to progres resident was at risk functioning and need of daily living, alterative pressure to right in further breakdown refor bed mobility. The	small pieces and put it in the sexpectation was for the edication to remove the reapplying a new one. If the not found on the resident, to report this to the unitment in the progress notes e resident to be removed. Observed with a Fentanyl patch area to her left shoulder area and a Fentanyl patch on her left ated 10/13/2015. The nurse led the patch dated resident's left shoulder area. It to remove the Fentanyl patch leftore applying the patch dated at #30's medical record lat had diagnoses that included alzheimer's disease, pressure luttock, anemia, major lobstructive hydrocephalus, arthritis, and seborrheic gress note dated 10/12/2015 gement was in place. The	F 3	33			

Facility ID: 952971

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 11/18/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345201	B. WING			R 0/14/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2616 EAST 5TH STREET CHARLOTTE, NC 28204		0/14/2013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 333	On 10/14/2015 at 4:2 (DON) stated we expected prior Fentanyl pabefore a new Fentan	nence care, and that the nal diagnosis. 28 PM the Director of Nursing pect 2 nurses to dispose of tch when it was removed and yl patch was placed. A nurse	F 3:	33			
	removing the old one Fentanyl patches on resident would do thi her as needed (PRN medications and other resident this morning nurse is currently ass	new Fentanyl patch before E. The DON stated two at the same time for this s resident harm because of morphine, other pain er comorbidities. "I saw this and she was at baseline. A sessing her for her general he physician can be notified dication error."					
	worked the 3-11 PM stated she applied the chest of Resident #3 could not locate the president #30 was lyi turned and reposition was performed and the was not observed on the said she placed to the right chest. Si or assess any chang consciousness or nethere were no conceindicate any need for the family. The resident process of the family is the resident worker.	80 PM, Nurse #2 stated she shift on 10/13/2015. She e Fentanyl patch to the right 0 about 9:30 PM and she previous patch. She saiding in bed and was able to be ned. A complete assessment the previously placed patch. Resident #30. Nurse #2 the patch dated 10/13/2015 he said she did not observe es in Resident #30's level of surological status. She stated from in pain control that would be notifying the physician or dent was "restful and emainder of the shift."					
	1	anyl patch was a 72 hour					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 11/18/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION AND MADED		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345201	B. WING_			R	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOLDEN LIVINGCENTER - CHARLOTTE]	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 2616 EAST 5TH STREET CHARLOTTE, NC 28204	E	10/14/2015	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 333	time released patch a have been released "error." She stated she this did not occur. The there would be any noresident since it was regime to have the Fereceived morphine proceived at 7:30 AM to notified by staff and sabout the error. She received patch is the same of t	and all the medicine should however, it is a medication would have preferred that e NP stated she did not think egative impact to the her regular medication entanyl patch and she also n for pain which she his morning. She was poke with the unit manager requested monitoring of the al signs and instructed him to	F3	333			